

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/2/2016-PPC

Dated: 26th Feb, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 61 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon inclusion of his name for promotion to the selection grade of Deputy Secretary of CSS on adhoc basis in terms of DoP&T's Order No. 04/01/2019-CS.I(D) dated 25.02.2019, Shri Anindya Bhattacharya, presently on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati as Dy. Director (Admn), on the strength of DG: DDn stands relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the forenoon of 01.03.2019 with the directions to report for duty to the Department of Personnel & Training.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- 1. Officer concerned
- 2. DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle
- 4. Under Secretary (Estt.I) (P.I), Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. Shri K Srinivasan, Under Secretary [CS-I (D)], Department of Personnel & Training, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi
- 6. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the Prasar Bharati website
- 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- 8. Office Order folder

## Copy for information to:

- Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati